

Mammoth Impact Award Nomination

The Mammoth Impact Award is presented to registered Scouters who have made a significant, specific and measurable impact on their unit, the Driftless District (or its predecessor Districts), or a District or unit event, activity or function. This award is intended to recognize our "Scouter Heroes" who step up in tough situations and make a difference. A limited number are chosen by the District Awards committee from eligible nominees.

Nominations are confidential. Awards Committee decisions are confidential until the District Dinner but the nominator will be notified and has the option to inform an awardee in advance. The unit Committee Chair, if applicable, will also be informed.

The award is presented at the annual District Dinner, April 16, 2025. The awardee should register to attend the dinner or an alternate presentation can be scheduled.

Eligibility

- ✓ The nominee must be a currently registered adult leader, 18+ years, in the Driftless District;
- ✓ The nominee must have made a specific and measurable impact on their unit, the Driftless District (or its predecessor Districts), or a District or unit activity or function;

Examples: stepped in to create, save or improve a unit; significantly improved results of an existing District/Unit function (like fundraising, recruiting, advancement, outdoor activities, training etc); developed a new activity or initiative or revived a dormant one; had measurable positive impact on a unit or District function in challenging circumstances;

- ✓ The nominator must describe specific and measurable results this is not an award for general outstanding contributions or for long tenure;
- ✓ The award can be received more than once for a different specific "Mammoth Impact".

APPLICATION FOR MAMMOTH IMPACT AWARD

Name of Nominee:	
Nominee's Units & Scouting Position(s):	
Nominator Name	
Nominator Scouting Position	
Nominator Email:	

Attach additional page(s) describing the specific and measurable impact the nominee had on their unit, the Driftless District (or its predecessor Districts), or a District or unit event, activity or function. Preference given to nominations with measurable impact. This will be used by the Awards Committee to select the awardees and will be read at the District Dinner for those chosen.

Email completed application and page with justifying information to: